Document Number 28523 For technical questions contact MLCC@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision 25-Sep-03 9
Class 2 X5R 6.3/10 V
Vishay BCcomponents
Surface Mount Multilayer Chip Capacitors
FEATURES
•
Class 2 dielectric

±
0.20]
ORDERING INFORMATION
VJ0402 G 104 K X Q C W1BC
SIZE CODE DIELECTRIC CAPACITANCE TOLERANCE TERMINATION VOLTAGE PACKAGING TECHNOLOGY
0402
0603
0805
1206
G = X5R two significant digits
followed by the
number of zeros:
104 = 100000
K = ± 10 %
M = ± 20 %
X = Ni Barrier Y = 6.3 V
Q = 10 V
C = 7 inch
reel/paper
P = 13 inch
reel/paper
T = 7 inch
reel/blister
R = 13 inch
reel/blister
www.vishay.com For technical questions contact MLCC@vishay.com Document Number 28523
10 Revision 25-Sep-03
Class 2 X5R 6.3/10 V
Vishay BCcomponents
Surface Mount Multilayer Chip Capacitors
 SELECTION CHART FOR 6.3/10/16/25 AND 50 V
DIELECTRIC X5R
EIA CAP SIZE 0402 0603 0805 1206
CODE VDC W
6.3 V 10 V 16 V 25 V 50 V 6.3 V 10 V 16 V 25 V 50 V 6.3 V 10 V 16 V 25 V 50 V 6.3 V 10 V 16 V 25 V 50 V
473 0.047
563 0.056 N
683 0.068 N
823 0.082 N
104 0.1 µF N
124 0.12
154 0.15
184 0.18
224 0.22
274 0.27 X
334 0.33 X
394 0.39 X
474 0.47 X X
564 0.56 X
684 0.68 X
824 0.82 X
105 1 µF X
225 2.2 I I J
335 3.3 I P
475 4.7 I P P
685 6.8 P
106 10 µF P
226 22
476 47
107 100 µF
PACKAGING QUANTITIES
THICKNESS
CLASSIFICATION
(mm)
WIDTH AMOUNT PER REEL
∆∆∆∆
180 mm; 7 inch
0402 0603 0805 1206
N
 = 0.50 ± 0.05 Paper 10 Kp/Reel - - -
X
 = 0.80 + 0.15/ - 0.1 - Paper 4 Kp/Reel - -
I